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Oregon Statewide Survey
October 26 - November 1, 2022

Q1 Inthe race for Governor of Oregon, the
candidates are Democrat Tina Kotek,

Republican Christine Drazan, independent Betsy

Johnson, Libertarian R. Leon Noble and

Constitution Party candidate Donice Noelle
Smith. If the election were tomorrow, which

candidate would you support?

[IF UNDECIDED] But if you had to pick, which

candidate would you support?

45.1% Democrat Tina Kotek

40.7% Republican Christine Drazan
9.6% Independent Betsy Johnson
0.0% Libertarian R. Leon Noble
0.4% Constitution Donice Noelle Smith
4.2% Undecided

Q2 For statistical purposes only, what was your age

at your last birthday?

258% 18to 34
17.2% 35to44
15.4% 45to0 54
14.6% 55to 64
26.6% 65 or older
0.5% Refused

Q3 And please confirm your gender.

51.6% Female
47.4% Male
1.0% Nonbinary
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N = 585

Q4 Again, for statistical purposes only, what is your
ethnicity?

0.7%
3.2%
84.3%
8.6%
0.8%
0.8%
1.0%
0.5%

African American or Black
Asian American
Caucasian or White
Hispanic or Latino

Native American
Multiracial

Other

Refused

Q5 How would you describe your partisan
affiliation?

25.7%
15.2%
26.2%
9.3%
22.1%
1.5%

Strong Democrat
Lean Democrat
Neither Dem nor Rep
Lean Republican
Strong Republican
Refused

Q6 What was your highest level of education?

28.3%
37.2%
20.5%
13.4%

0.5%

High school or less
Some college
Four-year degree
Advanced degree
Refused
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Q7 Who did you vote for in the 2020 Presidential
election?

51.9%
37.3%
2.9%
4.3%
1.6%
1.9%

Democrat Joe Biden
Republican Donald Trump
Someone else

Did not vote

Do not remember
Refused
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Weighted Crosstabs by Governor Support & Age

Q01 Governor Q02 Age
Break % Constitution
Respondents Republican |Independent| Libertarian Donice
Democrat | Christine Betsy R. Leon Noelle
Total Tina Kotek Drazan Johnson Noble Smith Undecided 18to 34 35to0 44 45 to 54 55to 64 65orolder | Refused
Base 585 264 238 56 - 2 24 151 101 90 85 156 3
Q01 Governor
Democrat Tina Kotek| 45.1% 100.0% - - - - - 42.8% 441% 49.4% 46.3% 45.7% -
Republican ChD"St'"e 40.7% - 100.0% - - - - 37.7% 45.2% 34.7% 44.6% 41.3% 80.1%
razan
Independent Betsy o o o o o o o
Johnson 9.6% - - 100.0% - - - 14.2% 7.7% 7.0% 6.8% 9.8% -
Libertarian R. Leon ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
Noble
Constitution Donice o o o
Noelle Smith 0.4% - - - - 100.0% - - - 2.4% - - -
Undecided 4.2% - - - - - 100.0% 5.3% 3.0% 6.5% 2.3% 3.2% 19.9%
Q01 Governor Q02 Age
Break % Constitution
Respondents Republican |Independent| Libertarian Donice
Democrat Christine Betsy R. Leon Noelle
Total Tina Kotek Drazan Johnson Noble Smith Undecided 18to 34 35t0 44 45to 54 55t0 64 | 65orolder | Refused
Base 585 264 238 56 - 2 24 151 101 90 85 156 3
Q02 Age
18to 34| 25.8% 24.5% 23.9% 37.9% - - 32.9% 100.0% - - - - -
35t0 44 17.2% 16.8% 19.1% 13.7% - - 12.2% - 100.0% - - - -
45to0 54 15.4% 16.8% 13.1% 11.1% - 100.0% 23.9% - - 100.0% - - -
55to 64 14.6% 15.0% 16.0% 10.2% - - 8.2% - - - 100.0% - -
65orolder| 26.6% 26.9% 26.9% 27.1% - - 20.3% - - - - 100.0% -
Refused 0.5% - 1.1% - - - 2.5% - - - - - 100.0%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Governor Support & Age

Q01 Governor Q02 Age
Break % Constitution
Respondents Republican |Independent| Libertarian Donice
Democrat | Christine Betsy R. Leon Noelle
Total Tina Kotek Drazan Johnson Noble Smith Undecided 18to 34 35to 44 45 to 54 55t064 | 65orolder | Refused
Base 585 264 238 56 - 2 24 151 101 90 85 156 3
Q03 Gender
Female| 51.6% 56.5% 44.6% 57.7% - 47.2% 52.9% 40.4% 57.6% 47.8% 45.2% 65.3% -
Male| 47.4% 41.2% 55.4% 42.3% - 52.8% 47.1% 56.4% 42.4% 52.2% 53.3% 34.7% 100.0%
Nonbinary 1.0% 2.3% - - - - - 3.2% - - 1.5% - -
Q01 Governor Q02 Age
Break % Constitution
Respondents Republican |Independent| Libertarian Donice
Democrat Christine Betsy R. Leon Noelle
Total Tina Kotek Drazan Johnson Noble Smith Undecided 18to 34 35t0 44 45to0 54 55t0 64 | 65orolder | Refused
Base 585 264 238 56 - 2 24 151 101 90 85 156 3
Q04 Ethnicity
African Ame"”;’;:l: 0.7% 1.4% 0.1% - - - - - 0.7% 0.7% 1.6% 0.8% -
Asian American 3.2% 3.2% 3.0% 5.3% - - 0.9% 3.6% 2.1% 1.8% 6.8% 2.5% -
Caucasian or White| 84.3% 80.1% 88.4% 90.2% - 52.8% 78.6% 76.2% 89.7% 83.5% 83.0% 91.6% -
Hispanic or Latino 8.6% 12.4% 5.0% 2.1% - 47.2% 14.0% 18.5% 4.7% 9.9% 6.6% 2.0% -
Native American 0.8% 0.6% 1.2% 0.6% - - - - 0.1% 0.5% 0.7% 0.7% 80.1%
Multiracial 0.8% 1.1% 0.5% 0.5% - - 2.1% 0.8% 1.1% 1.1% 0.8% 0.7% -
Other 1.0% 0.7% 1.4% 0.9% - - 1.3% 1.0% 1.7% 2.6% - 0.3% -
Refused 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.3% - - 3.2% - - - 0.4% 1.4% 19.9%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Governor Support & Age

Q01 Governor Q02 Age
Break % Constitution
Respondents Republican |Independent| Libertarian Donice
Democrat | Christine Betsy R. Leon Noelle
Total Tina Kotek Drazan Johnson Noble Smith Undecided 18to 34 35to 44 45 to 54 55t064 | 65orolder | Refused
Base 585 264 238 56 - 2 24 151 101 90 85 156 3
QOS5 Party
Strong Democrat| 25.7% 55.8% 0.2% 2.4% - 47.2% 0.6% 16.1% 30.0% 26.0% 23.3% 33.9% -
Lean Democrat 15.2% 22.2% 3.9% 28.2% - - 20.8% 19.0% 11.0% 14.8% 11.5% 16.8% -
Neither Dem nor Rep|  26.2% 18.5% 24.8% 56.8% - - 55.7% 38.7% 28.7% 29.6% 23.9% 12.4% -
Lean Republican 9.3% 1.1% 17.9% 12.2% - 52.8% 4.3% 8.4% 1.8% 10.5% 20.5% 8.4% -
Strong Republican 22.1% 1.1% 51.5% 0.3% - - 13.5% 17.7% 26.5% 19.1% 17.5% 26.5% 80.1%
Refused 1.5% 1.3% 1.7% 0.2% - - 5.1% - 2.0% - 3.3% 2.1% 19.9%
QO05c Party
Democrat| 40.9% 78.1% 4.1% 30.6% - 47.2% 21.4% 35.2% 41.0% 40.8% 34.8% 50.7% -
Republican 31.4% 2.2% 69.4% 12.5% - 52.8% 17.8% 26.1% 28.3% 29.7% 38.0% 34.8% 80.1%
Neither Dem nor Rep|  26.2% 18.5% 24.8% 56.8% - - 55.7% 38.7% 28.7% 29.6% 23.9% 12.4% -
Refused 1.5% 1.3% 1.7% 0.2% - - 51% - 2.0% - 3.3% 2.1% 19.9%
Q01 Governor Q02 Age
Break % Constitution
Respondents Republican |Independent| Libertarian Donice
Democrat | Christine Betsy R. Leon Noelle
Total Tina Kotek Drazan Johnson Noble Smith Undecided 18to 34 35to 44 45 to 54 55t0 64 | 65orolder | Refused
Base 585 264 238 56 - 2 24 151 101 90 85 156 3
Q06 Education
High school or less| 28.3% 17.3% 39.1% 36.4% - - 24.5% 23.9% 30.3% 25.1% 24.9% 33.8% 80.1%
Some college| 37.2% 34.7% 41.8% 34.2% - 47.2% 27.1% 44.0% 37.7% 29.9% 36.7% 35.3% 19.9%
Four-year degree| 20.5% 26.7% 11.9% 24.9% - 52.8% 24.7% 20.8% 14.5% 27.9% 26.1% 17.2% -
Advanced degree 13.4% 20.9% 6.3% 4.5% - - 23.7% 11.3% 17.6% 17.1% 12.2% 11.6% -
Refused 0.5% 0.3% 1.0% - - - - - - - - 2.0% -
QO06¢c Education
Non-college|  65.5% 52.0% 80.9% 70.6% - 47.2% 51.6% 68.0% 67.9% 55.0% 61.6% 69.1% 100.0%
College| 33.9% 47.7% 18.2% 29.4% - 52.8% 48.4% 32.0% 32.1% 45.0% 38.4% 28.8% -
Refused 0.5% 0.3% 1.0% - - - - - - - - 2.0% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Governor Support & Age

Q01 Governor Q02 Age
Break % Constitution
Respondents Republican |Independent| Libertarian Donice
Democrat | Christine Betsy R. Leon Noelle
Total Tina Kotek Drazan Johnson Noble Smith Undecided 18to 34 35to 44 45 to 54 55t064 | 65orolder | Refused
Base 585 264 238 56 - 2 24 151 101 90 85 156 3
Q07 President 20
Democrat Joe Biden| 51.9% 93.5% 4.6% 54.3% - 100.0% 54.3% 46.6% 50.9% 55.9% 52.0% 56.0% 19.9%
Republican DT‘::::‘; 37.3% 1.6% 81.0% 30.4% - - 15.6% 35.5% 38.0% 32.5% 40.5% 38.8% 80.1%
Someone else 2.9% 0.8% 4.3% 0.4% - - 17.5% 3.4% 2.1% 5.2% 3.8% 1.0% -
Did not vote 4.3% 1.2% 6.1% 11.5% - - 5.4% 10.3% 4.8% 4.0% 1.2% 0.2% -
Do not remember 1.6% 0.8% 2.9% - - - 1.7% 2.2% 0.1% 1.1% 1.8% 2.2% -
Refused 1.9% 2.1% 1.1% 3.3% - - 5.5% 1.9% 4.1% 1.3% 0.6% 1.7% -
Q01 Governor Q02 Age
Break % Constitution
Respondents Republican |Independent| Libertarian Donice
Democrat | Christine Betsy R. Leon Noelle
Total Tina Kotek Drazan Johnson Noble Smith Undecided 18to 34 35to 44 45 to 54 55t0 64 | 65orolder | Refused
Base 585 264 238 56 - 2 24 151 101 90 85 156 3
Geography
CDO1 16.5% 19.6% 11.5% 23.7% - - 17.3% 24.3% 13.5% 14.1% 20.2% 10.7% -
CD02| 16.4% 12.4% 21.9% 11.6% - 47.2% 15.0% 19.4% 10.1% 12.8% 20.1% 17.7% 19.9%
CcDo03 15.9% 17.0% 12.4% 22.1% - - 24.4% 18.4% 20.6% 11.3% 14.0% 14.3% -
CD04| 17.7% 19.3% 16.7% 21.0% - - 3.7% 13.0% 21.2% 11.3% 16.9% 24.4% -
CDO5| 17.4% 16.6% 20.9% 6.8% - 52.8% 13.0% 16.2% 22.3% 17.6% 17.1% 14.2% 80.1%
CD06| 16.1% 15.2% 16.6% 14.8% - - 26.5% 8.8% 12.3% 33.0% 11.7% 18.7% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender, Ethnicity, & Party

Q03 Gender Q04 Ethnicity QO05c Party
Break % African Neither
Respondents American Asian | Caucasian | Hispanic Native Dem nor
Total Female Male Nonbinary | orBlack | American | or White | orLatino | American | Multiracial Other Refused | Democrat |Republican Rep Refused
Base 585 302 277 6 4 19 493 50 5 5 6 3 239 184 153 9
Q01 Governor
Democrat Tina Kotek| 45.1% 49.4% 39.2% 100.0% 93.2% 45.3% 42.9% 65.0% 32.2% 58.3% 30.8% 42.4% 86.0% 3.2% 31.7% 38.9%
Republican ChD"rztz'gs 40.7% 352%  47.6% - 6.8% 37.5% 42.7% 23.8% 60.3% 26.0% 55.4% 26.9% 4.1% 90.0% 38.5%  45.6%
'"depe"dej';:nes‘:x 9.6% 10.8% 8.6% - - 16.0% 10.3% 2.4% 7.6% 5.4% 8.5% 5.9% 7.2% 3.8% 20.9% 1.1%
Libertarian R. Leon ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) . ) . . )
Noble
Constitution Doniee|  0.4% 0.3% 0.4% . : : 0.2% 2.1% : : : : 0.4% 0.6% : :
Undecided 4.2% 4.3% 4.2% - - 1.2% 3.9% 6.8% - 10.2% 5.3% 24.8% 2.2% 2.4% 8.9% 14.4%
Q03 Gender Q04 Ethnicity QO05c Party
Break % African Neither
Respondents American Asian | Caucasian | Hispanic Native Dem nor
Total Female Male Nonbinary | orBlack | American | or White | orLatino | American | Multiracial| Other Refused | Democrat |Republican Rep Refused
Base 585 302 277 6 4 19 493 50 5 5 6 3 239 184 153 9
Q02 Age
18t0 34| 25.8% 20.2% 30.7% 79.4% - 28.5% 23.3% 55.5% - 23.9% 24.6% - 22.1% 21.4% 38.1% -
35to 44| 17.2% 19.2% 15.4% - 16.7% 11.2% 18.3% 9.3% 2.0% 22.9% 28.5% - 17.2% 15.5% 18.8% 22.6%
45t0 54 15.4% 14.2% 16.9% - 16.5% 8.6% 15.2% 17.7% 9.1% 19.4% 38.7% - 15.3% 14.5% 17.3% -
55t0 64| 14.6% 12.8% 16.4% 20.6% 35.5% 30.9% 14.4% 11.3% 13.2% 13.0% - 11.3% 12.4% 17.7% 13.3% 31.9%
65orolder| 26.6% 33.6% 19.4% - 31.3% 20.8% 28.9% 6.2% 23.1% 20.7% 8.3% 68.8% 32.9% 29.5% 12.5% 38.3%
Refused 0.5% - 1.1% - - - - - 52.5% - - 19.9% - 1.4% - 71%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender, Ethnicity, & Party

Q03 Gender Q04 Ethnicity QO05c Party
Break % African Neither
Respondents American | Asian | Caucasian | Hispanic | Native Dem nor
Total Female Male Nonbinary | orBlack | American | or White | orLatino | American | Multiracial Other Refused | Democrat |Republican Rep Refused
Base 585 302 277 6 4 19 493 50 5 5 6 3 239 184 153 9
Q03 Gender
Female| 51.6% 100.0% - - 58.4% 71.5% 51.8% 48.3% 23.1% 62.9% 15.0% 36.8% 64.8% 41.7% 41.7% 71.6%
Male| 47.4% - 100.0% - 41.6% 28.5% 47.0% 51.7% 76.9% 31.6% 85.0% 63.2% 34.0% 58.3% 56.2% 28.4%
Nonbinary 1.0% - - 100.0% - - 1.2% - - 5.4% - - 1.2% - 2.1% -
Q03 Gender Q04 Ethnicity QO05c Party
Break % African Neither
Respondents American | Asian | Caucasian | Hispanic | Native Dem nor
Total Female Male Nonbinary | orBlack | American | or White | orLatino | American | Multiracial Other Refused | Democrat |Republican Rep Refused
Base 585 302 277 6 4 19 493 50 5 5 6 3 239 184 153 9
Q04 Ethnicity
African American or| 0.8% 0.6% - 100.0% - - - - - - - 1.4% 0.1% 0.2% 2.3%
Black
Asian American|  3.2% 4.4% 1.9% - - 100.0% - - - - - - 4.8% 2.7% 1.5% -
Caucasian or White| 84.3% 84.7% 83.7% 95.6% - - 100.0% - - - - - 79.4% 90.5% 85.2% 73.5%
Hispanic or Latino 8.6% 8.0% 9.4% - - - - 100.0% - - - - 13.1% 3.3% 8.2% 3.2%
Native American 0.8% 0.4% 1.3% - - - - - 100.0% - - - 0.3% 1.4% 1.0% -
Multiracial 0.8% 1.0% 0.6% 4.4% - - - - - 100.0% - - 0.6% 0.7% 1.5% 1.1%
Other 1.0% 0.3% 1.9% - - - - - - - 100.0% - 0.4% 0.8% 2.2% 2.4%
Refused 0.5% 0.4% 0.7% - - - - - - - - 100.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.2% 17.5%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender, Ethnicity, & Party

Q03 Gender Q04 Ethnicity QO05c Party
Break % African Neither
Respondents American Asian | Caucasian | Hispanic Native Dem nor
Total Female Male Nonbinary | orBlack | American | or White | orLatino | American | Multiracial Other Refused | Democrat |Republican Rep Refused
Base 585 302 277 6 4 19 493 50 5 5 6 3 239 184 153 9
Q05 Party
Strong Democrat| 25.7% 32.3% 18.9% 4.4% 79.8% 26.8% 24.5% 38.0% 15.6% 20.5% 7.6% 3.5% 62.8% - - -
Lean Democrat| 15.2% 19.0% 10.4% 42.6% 5.1% 34.1% 14.0% 24.5% - 7.2% 8.0% - 37.2% - - -
Neither Dem nor Rep| 26.2% 21.2% 31.1% 52.9% 6.8% 12.6% 26.5% 25.0% 31.9% 45.6% 56.5% 10.8% - - 100.0% -
Lean Republican 9.3% 7.4% 11.7% - 3.2% 5.6% 10.5% 1.8% - 9.3% - - - 29.7% - -
Strong Republican| 22.1% 18.0% 27.0% - - 20.9% 23.1% 10.2% 52.5% 15.4% 24.5% 36.9% - 70.3% - -
Refused| 1.5% 21% 0.9% - 5.2% - 1.3% 0.6% - 1.9% 3.5% 48.8% - - - 100.0%
QO05c Party
Democrat| 40.9% 51.4% 29.4% 47.1% 84.8% 60.9% 38.5% 62.4% 15.6% 27.8% 15.6% 3.5% 100.0% - - -
Republican| 31.4% 25.4% 38.6% - 3.2% 26.5% 33.7% 12.0% 52.5% 24.7% 24.5% 36.9% - 100.0% - -
Neither Dem nor Rep| 26.2% 21.2% 31.1% 52.9% 6.8% 12.6% 26.5% 25.0% 31.9% 45.6% 56.5% 10.8% - - 100.0% -
Refused| 1.5% 21% 0.9% - 5.2% - 1.3% 0.6% - 1.9% 3.5% 48.8% - - - 100.0%
Q03 Gender Q04 Ethnicity QO05c Party
Break % African Neither
Respondents American | Asian | Caucasian | Hispanic | Native Dem nor
Total Female Male Nonbinary | orBlack | American | or White | orLatino | American | Multiracial| Other Refused | Democrat |Republican Rep Refused
Base 585 302 277 6 4 19 493 50 5 5 6 3 239 184 153 9
Q06 Education
High school or less| 28.3% 28.2% 28.8% 4.4% - 1.4% 30.1% 23.1% 68.1% 24.1% 12.9% - 19.1% 38.2% 30.2% 37.3%
Some college| 37.2% 36.8% 38.5% - 79.9% 52.3% 34.8% 54.6% 20.8% 32.4% 39.1% 33.5% 36.1% 39.1% 37.7% 22.8%
Four-year degree| 20.5% 19.0% 21.7% 42.6% 8.3% 22.9% 21.5% 13.3% 11.1% 22.4% 1.9% 30.2% 25.8% 16.9% 17.4% 7.0%
Advanced degree| 13.4% 14.9% 11.0% 52.9% 11.8% 11.2% 13.7% 8.9% - 21.1% 46.1% 9.4% 18.9% 4.6% 14.8% 23.3%
Refused 0.5% 1.0% - - - 12.2% - - - - - 26.9% - 1.2% - 9.7%
Q06¢ Education
Non-college| 65.5% 65.1% 67.4% 4.4% 79.9% 53.8% 64.8% 77.7% 88.9% 56.6% 52.0% 33.5% 55.2% 77.3% 67.8% 60.0%
College| 33.9% 33.9% 32.6% 95.6% 20.1% 34.0% 35.2% 22.3% 11.1% 43.4% 48.0% 39.6% 44.8% 21.5% 32.2% 30.3%
Refused 0.5% 1.0% - - - 12.2% - - - - - 26.9% - 1.2% - 9.7%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Gender, Ethnicity, & Party

Q03 Gender Q04 Ethnicity QO05c Party
Break % African Neither
Respondents American | Asian | Caucasian | Hispanic Native Dem nor
Total Female Male Nonbinary | orBlack | American | or White | orLatino | American | Multiracial Other Refused | Democrat |Republican Rep Refused
Base 585 302 277 6 4 19 493 50 5 5 6 3 239 184 153 9
Q07 President 20
Democrat Joe Biden| 51.9% 55.5% 47.0% 95.6% 90.0% 61.3% 49.9% 71.9% 23.1% 55.0% 30.8% 30.5% 94.6% 5.7% 41.7% 33.2%
Republican [}‘:3:1';' 37.3%  326%  43.2% - 100%  30.6%  388%  243%  658%  232%  51.0%  32.8% 2.7% 84.9%  338%  456%
Someone else| 2.9% 2.5% 3.4% - - 6.8% 3.0% 0.9% 2.0% - - - 0.5% 1.0% 9.0% -
Did not vote 4.3% 5.6% 3.0% 4.4% - 1.4% 4.7% 2.9% - 12.7% - - 0.6% 4.7% 10.0% -
Do not remember 1.6% 1.5% 1.8% - - - 1.6% - 9.1% 9.2% 12.8% - 0.4% 3.3% 1.3% 4.8%
Refused 1.9% 2.3% 1.5% - - - 2.0% - - - 5.3% 36.7% 1.2% 0.3% 4.2% 16.4%
Q03 Gender Q04 Ethnicity QO05c Party
Break % African Neither
Respondents American | Asian | Caucasian | Hispanic Native Dem nor
Total Female Male Nonbinary | orBlack | American | or White | orLatino | American | Multiracial Other Refused | Democrat |Republican Rep Refused
Base 585 302 277 6 4 19 493 50 5 5 6 3 239 184 153 9
Geography
CDO1 16.5% 14.6% 18.5% 22.0% 8.3% 25.7% 15.7% 25.2% - 5.3% 18.3% 7.3% 19.3% 10.7% 19.7% 5.4%
CD02| 16.4% 19.0% 13.9% 4.4% - 12.8% 16.1% 23.6% 15.2% 16.1% - 21.8% 13.0% 23.0% 13.6% 22.1%
CD03| 15.9% 16.7% 15.3% - 79.8% 5.7% 15.8% 15.2% 23.1% 24.9% 15.1% - 18.7% 8.5% 19.4% 31.9%
CD04| 17.7% 14.9% 21.1% - 6.8% 13.5% 19.7% 2.3% - 27.5% 13.3% 9.8% 18.3% 18.1% 17.0% 2.4%
CDO5| 17.4% 17.0% 17.1% 52.9% - 22.6% 17.1% 10.8% 61.6% 12.8% 41.9% 49.7% 14.9% 23.8% 13.5% 17.3%
CD06| 16.1% 17.9% 14.1% 20.6% 5.2% 19.8% 15.7% 23.0% - 13.4% 11.4% 11.3% 15.7% 15.9% 16.7% 20.9%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Education, President 2020, & Congressional District

QO06c Education Q07 President 20 Geography
Break % Republican
Respondents Non- Democrat [ Donald | Someone | Did not Do not
Total college College Refused | Joe Biden | Trump else vote remember | Refused CDO1 CD02 CDO03 CD04 CDO05 CD06
Base 585 384 199 3 304 218 17 25 10 11 97 96 93 103 102 94
Q01 Governor
Democrat Tina Kotek| 45.1% 35.8% 63.3% 26.9% 81.2% 2.0% 11.9% 12.3% 22.9% 47.7% 53.4% 34.0% 48.3% 49.2% 43.0% 42.5%
Republican ChD"rztz'gs 40.7%  503%  218%  731% 3.6% 884%  613%  56.9%  727%  23.8%  284%  543%  319%  385%  49.0%  41.8%
'"depe"dej't Betsyl  9.6% 10.4% 8.4% - 10.1% 7.9% 1.3% 25.6% - 16.6%  13.8% 6.8% 134%  11.5% 3.7% 8.9%
ohnson
Libertarian R. Leon ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) 3 B ) B 3 )
Noble
Constitution Doniee|  0.4% 0.3% 0.6% . 0.7% . . . . . . 1.1% . . 1.1% .
Undecided 4.2% 3.3% 6.0% - 4.4% 1.8% 25.5% 5.2% 4.4% 11.9% 4.4% 3.8% 6.4% 0.9% 3.1% 6.9%
QO06¢ Education Q07 President 20 Geography
Break % Republican
Respondents Non- Democrat | Donald | Someone | Did not Do not
Total college College Refused | Joe Biden | Trump else vote remember | Refused CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CDO05 CD06
Base 585 384 199 3 304 218 17 25 10 11 97 926 93 103 102 94
Q02 Age
18t0 34| 25.8% 26.7% 24.3% - 23.1% 24.5% 30.7% 61.3% 35.0% 25.8% 37.9% 30.4% 29.8% 18.9% 24.0% 14.1%
35to 44| 17.2% 17.8% 16.2% - 16.8% 17.5% 12.7% 19.1% 1.6% 35.8% 14.0% 10.5% 22.3% 20.6% 22.0% 13.1%
45t0 54 15.4% 12.9% 20.4% - 16.5% 13.4% 27.8% 14.0% 10.8% 10.3% 13.1% 11.9% 10.9% 9.8% 15.5% 31.4%
55t0 64| 14.6% 13.7% 16.5% - 14.6% 15.8% 19.5% 4.2% 16.4% 4.4% 17.8% 17.8% 12.9% 14.0% 14.4% 10.5%
65 orolder| 26.6% 28.0% 22.6% 100.0% 28.7% 27.6% 9.3% 1.4% 36.2% 23.7% 17.1% 28.6% 24.0% 36.7% 21.7% 30.8%
Refused 0.5% 0.8% - - 0.2% 1.1% - - - - - 0.6% - - 2.5% -
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Weighted Crosstabs by Education, President 2020, & Congressional District

QO06c Education Q07 President 20 Geography
Break % Republican
Respondents Non- Democrat | Donald | Someone | Did not Do not
Total college College Refused | Joe Biden | Trump else vote remember | Refused CDO1 CD02 CDO03 CD04 CDO05 CD06
Base 585 384 199 3 304 218 17 25 10 11 97 96 93 103 102 94
Q03 Gender
Female| 51.6% 51.2% 51.5% 100.0% 55.2% 45.1% 44.0% 66.2% 46.3% 62.3% 45.6% 59.7% 54.2% 43.5% 50.3% 57.2%
Male| 47.4% 48.7% 45.6% - 42.9% 54.9% 56.0% 32.7% 53.7% 37.7% 53.1% 40.0% 45.8% 56.5% 46.5% 41.4%
Nonbinary 1.0% 0.1% 2.9% - 1.9% - - 1.1% - - 1.4% 0.3% - - 3.1% 1.3%
QO06c Education Q07 President 20 Geography
Break % Republican
Respondents Non- Democrat [ Donald | Someone | Did not Do not
Total college College Refused | Joe Biden | Trump else vote remember | Refused CDO1 CD02 CDO03 CD04 CDO05 CD06
Base 585 384 199 3 304 218 17 25 10 11 97 96 93 103 102 94
Q04 Ethnicity
African American or
Black 0.7% 0.8% 0.4% - 1.2% 0.2% - - - - 0.3% - 3.4% 0.3% - 0.2%
Asian American| 3.2% 2.6% 3.2% 73.1% 3.8% 2.6% 7.6% 1.0% - - 5.0% 2.5% 1.1% 2.4% 4.2% 3.9%
Caucasian or White| 84.3% 83.4% 87.3% - 81.0% 87.7% 89.3% 90.7% 82.5% 87.1% 79.9% 82.9% 83.8% 93.8% 83.0% 81.8%
Hispanic or Latino 8.6% 10.2% 5.6% - 11.9% 5.6% 2.6% 5.8% - - 13.1% 12.3% 8.2% 1.1% 5.4% 12.2%
Native American 0.8% 1.1% 0.3% - 0.4% 1.4% 0.6% - 4.6% - - 0.8% 1.2% - 2.9% -
Multiracial 0.8% 0.7% 1.1% - 0.9% 0.5% - 2.5% 4.8% - 0.3% 0.8% 1.3% 1.3% 0.6% 0.7%
Other 1.0% 0.8% 1.5% - 0.6% 1.4% - - 8.1% 2.8% 1.1% - 1.0% 0.8% 2.5% 0.7%
Refused 0.5% 0.3% 0.6% 26.9% 0.3% 0.5% - - - 10.1% 0.2% 0.7% - 0.3% 1.5% 0.4%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Education, President 2020, & Congressional District

QO06c Education Q07 President 20 Geography
Break % Republican
Respondents Non- Democrat [ Donald | Someone | Did not Do not
Total college College Refused | Joe Biden | Trump else vote remember | Refused CDO1 CD02 CDO03 CD04 CDO05 CD06
Base 585 384 199 3 304 218 17 25 10 11 97 96 93 103 102 94
Q05 Party
Strong Democrat| 25.7% 21.1% 35.0% - 48.5% 0.3% 6.7% 1.1% 9.9% 1.8% 28.3% 16.3% 33.8% 28.6% 18.9% 28.8%
Lean Democrat| 15.2% 13.4% 18.9% - 26.1% 2.7% - 4.4% - 23.5% 19.5% 16.1% 14.3% 13.9% 16.3% 11.1%
Neither Dem nor Rep| 26.2% 27.1% 24.9% - 21.1% 23.8% 82.1% 60.3% 21.0% 56.5% 31.3% 21.7% 32.1% 25.2% 20.4% 27.2%
Lean Republican 9.3% 10.2% 7.8% - 1.6% 18.6% 5.8% 8.0% 61.4% - 8.4% 15.4% 4.9% 10.2% 7.0% 10.0%
Strong Republican| 22.1% 26.8% 12.0% 73.1% 1.8% 52.8% 5.3% 26.2% 3.2% 5.6% 11.9% 28.5% 11.9% 22.0% 36.0% 21.0%
Refused| 1.5% 1.4% 1.3% 26.9% 1.0% 1.8% - - 4.4% 12.5% 0.5% 2.0% 3.0% 0.2% 1.5% 1.9%
QO05c Party
Democrat| 40.9% 34.5% 53.9% - 74.5% 3.0% 6.7% 5.5% 9.9% 25.4% 47.9% 32.4% 48.1% 42.4% 35.2% 39.9%
Republican| 31.4% 37.0% 19.9% 73.1% 3.4% 71.4% 11.1% 34.2% 64.6% 5.6% 20.3% 43.9% 16.7% 32.2% 43.0% 31.0%
Neither Dem nor Rep| 26.2% 27.1% 24.9% - 21.1% 23.8% 82.1% 60.3% 21.0% 56.5% 31.3% 21.7% 32.1% 25.2% 20.4% 27.2%
Refused| 1.5% 1.4% 1.3% 26.9% 1.0% 1.8% - - 4.4% 12.5% 0.5% 2.0% 3.0% 0.2% 1.5% 1.9%
QO06¢ Education Q07 President 20 Geography
Break % Republican
Respondents Non- Democrat | Donald | Someone | Did not Do not
Total college College Refused | Joe Biden | Trump else vote remember | Refused CDO1 CD02 CD03 CD04 CDO05 CD06
Base 585 384 199 3 304 218 17 25 10 11 97 96 93 103 102 94
Q06 Education
High school or less| 28.3% 43.1% - - 19.8% 36.9% 33.0% 59.7% 19.6% 20.5% 18.1% 31.9% 35.2% 38.6% 19.4% 26.4%
Some college| 37.2% 56.9% - - 34.1% 44.0% 29.3% 22.8% 52.8% 22.6% 42.3% 44.9% 36.7% 23.3% 43.5% 33.3%
Four-year degree| 20.5% - 60.5% - 25.7% 14.0% 19.7% 9.9% 15.7% 34.6% 25.0% 17.8% 17.0% 16.9% 19.9% 26.9%
Advanced degree| 13.4% - 39.5% - 20.4% 4.0% 18.0% 7.7% 11.9% 14.9% 14.6% 5.4% 11.0% 21.2% 16.3% 11.0%
Refused 0.5% - - 100.0% - 1.0% - - - 7.4% - - - - 0.8% 2.4%
Q06¢ Education
Non-college| 65.5% 100.0% - - 53.9% 80.9% 62.3% 82.4% 72.3% 43.1% 60.4% 76.8% 72.0% 61.9% 63.0% 59.7%
College| 33.9% - 100.0% - 46.1% 18.1% 37.7% 17.6% 27.7% 49.5% 39.6% 23.2% 28.0% 38.1% 36.2% 37.9%
Refused 0.5% - - 100.0% - 1.0% - - - 7.4% - - - - 0.8% 2.4%
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Weighted Crosstabs by Education, President 2020, & Congressional District

QO06c Education Q07 President 20 Geography
Break % Republican
Respondents Non- Democrat | Donald | Someone | Did not Do not
Total college College Refused | Joe Biden | Trump else vote remember | Refused CDO1 CD02 CDO03 CD04 CDO05 CD06
Base 585 384 199 3 304 218 17 25 10 11 97 96 93 103 102 94
Q07 President 20
Democrat Joe Biden| 51.9% 42.7% 70.5% - 100.0% - - - - - 61.7% 39.7% 57.6% 54.2% 45.7% 52.9%
Republican DT‘:E::;' 37.3%  460%  19.9%  73.1% - 100.0% - - - - 297%  491%  37.6%  358%  333%  38.8%
Someone else 2.9% 2.7% 3.2% - - - 100.0% - - - 3.7% 1.9% 2.4% 4.4% 4.6% -
Did not vote 4.3% 5.4% 2.2% - - - - 100.0% - - 1.1% 5.9% 0.8% 2.8% 9.0% 6.2%
Do not remember 1.6% 1.8% 1.3% - - - - - 100.0% - 0.5% 2.3% 0.7% 0.8% 4.3% 1.0%
Refused 1.9% 1.3% 2.8% 26.9% - - - - - 100.0% 3.3% 1.1% 0.8% 2.1% 3.2% 1.0%
QO06c Education Q07 President 20 Geography
Break % Republican
Respondents Non- Democrat | Donald | Someone | Did not Do not
Total college College Refused | Joe Biden | Trump else vote remember | Refused CDO1 CD02 CDO03 CD04 CDO05 CD06
Base 585 384 199 3 304 218 17 25 10 11 97 96 93 103 102 94
Geography
CDO1 16.5% 15.2% 19.3% - 19.6% 13.1% 21.4% 4.2% 5.5% 27.7% 100.0% - - - - -
CD02| 16.4% 19.2% 11.2% - 12.6% 21.6% 10.7% 22.3% 23.6% 9.4% - 100.0% - - - -
CD03| 15.9% 17.4% 13.1% - 17.6% 16.0% 13.2% 2.9% 7.2% 6.7% - - 100.0% - - -
CD04| 17.7% 16.7% 19.8% - 18.4% 17.0% 27.0% 11.2% 8.3% 19.1% - - - 100.0% - -
CDO5| 17.4% 16.7% 18.6% 26.9% 15.3% 15.5% 27.7% 36.1% 45.8% 28.4% - - - - 100.0% -
CD06| 16.1% 14.7% 18.0% 73.1% 16.5% 16.8% - 23.3% 9.5% 8.7% - - - - - 100.0%
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